
Southern Indiana (1-1) -vs- Michigan Tech (3-0)
11/24/96 at Houghton, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Southern Indiana 73

Michigan Tech 84

Date: 11/24/96
Attendance: 633
Site: Houghton, Mich.
Referees: Gene Aho, James St. Onge

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Indiana 34 39 73
Michigan Tech 41 43 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Eileen Weber * 25 4-13 1-5 7-9 6-4 10 3 0 7 0 3 16
32 LeAnn Freeland * 29 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 5 1 2 1 1 10
33 Angela Cacello * 16 4-10 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 1 1 0 0 10
14 Adrienne Seitz * 31 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 1 5 5 0 1 5
21 Randa Gatling * 17 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
44 Darci Redenbaugh 22 5-8 3-5 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 13
22 Mindy Gingerich 9 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
34 Angi Lintker 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 1 4
20 Jennifer Donner 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 3
23 Christen Miller 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
51 Cathy Tepool 11 0-0 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
10 Ericka Nance 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 9-23 16-22 19-19 38 33 12 27 3 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3 % 9-23   39.1 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Aamodt, Laurel * 24 5-10 0-0 6-8 0-6 6 3 2 4 1 2 16
40 Rondorf, Janalee * 32 1-2 0-0 9-10 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 2 11
21 Kruizenga, Kathie * 22 3-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 1 1 7
12 Esser, Sara * 12 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
33 Pietila, Shelly * 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
34 Sorenson, Jenny 27 3-6 2-2 7-13 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 2 15
20 Gardner, Megan 22 2-6 1-1 5-6 0-0 0 3 5 4 0 2 10
30 Hofmann, Krista 22 3-4 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 3 9
45 Ferris, Sara 21 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-44 4-7 36-47 10-23 33 17 13 20 2 14 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-44   50.0 % 4-7   57.1 % 36-47   76.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Southern Indiana 34

Michigan Tech 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Eileen Weber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 LeAnn Freeland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Angela Cacello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adrienne Seitz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Randa Gatling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Darci Redenbaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mindy Gingerich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Angi Lintker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jennifer Donner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Christen Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Cathy Tepool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ericka Nance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Aamodt, Laurel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Rondorf, Janalee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kruizenga, Kathie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Esser, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Pietila, Shelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sorenson, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gardner, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hofmann, Krista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Ferris, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Southern Indiana 39

Michigan Tech 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Eileen Weber 25 4-13 1-5 7-9 6-4 10 3 0 7 0 3 16
32 LeAnn Freeland 29 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 5 1 2 1 1 10
33 Angela Cacello 16 4-10 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 1 1 0 0 10
14 Adrienne Seitz 31 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 1 5 5 0 1 5
21 Randa Gatling 17 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
44 Darci Redenbaugh 22 5-8 3-5 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 13
22 Mindy Gingerich 9 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
34 Angi Lintker 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 1 4
20 Jennifer Donner 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 3
23 Christen Miller 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
51 Cathy Tepool 11 0-0 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
10 Ericka Nance 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-61 9-23 16-22 19-19 38 33 12 27 3 8 73
39.3 % 39.1 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Aamodt, Laurel 24 5-10 0-0 6-8 0-6 6 3 2 4 1 2 16
40 Rondorf, Janalee 32 1-2 0-0 9-10 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 2 11
21 Kruizenga, Kathie 22 3-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 1 1 7
12 Esser, Sara 12 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
33 Pietila, Shelly 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
34 Sorenson, Jenny 27 3-6 2-2 7-13 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 2 15
20 Gardner, Megan 22 2-6 1-1 5-6 0-0 0 3 5 4 0 2 10
30 Hofmann, Krista 22 3-4 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 3 9
45 Ferris, Sara 21 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-44 4-7 36-47 10-23 33 17 13 20 2 14 84
50.0 % 57.1 % 76.6 %


